

D/L. 65 to 88.
November 22, 2022.

MNS.

WPA No. 14688 of 2022
IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
H P Ispat Private Limited and another
Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others
With

WPA No. 14691 of 2022
HMB Ispat Private Limited and another
Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others
With

WPA No. 14704 of 2022
IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
Debeanjana Hard Coke Private Limited
and another
Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others
With

WPA No. 14709 of 2022
IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
Alishan Steels Private Limited and another
Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others
With

WPA No. 14722 of 2022
IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
Shreesatya Steel and Power Private
Limited and another
Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others
With

WPA No. 14728 of 2022
IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
Jai Venktesh Concast Private Limited
and another
Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others
With

WPA No. 14763 of 2022
IA No: CAN 1 of 2022

Jai Ambey Metals Private Limited and
another

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With

WPA No. 14764 of 2022

IA No: CAN 1 of 2022

Shree Ramdoot Rollers Private Limited
and another

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With

WPA No. 14765 of 2022

IA No: CAN 1 of 2022

Sumangal Ispat Private Limited and
another

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With

WPA No. 14768 of 2022

IA No: CAN 1 of 2022

Expandable Enterprise Private Limited and
another

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With

WPA No. 14769 of 2022

IA No: CAN 1 of 2022

Shree Waris Piya Steel Company Private
Limited and another

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With

WPA No. 14827 of 2022

IA No: CAN 1 of 2022

Ruhr Ispat Private Limited and another

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With

WPA No. 14832 of 2022

IA No: CAN 1 of 2022

Venky Hi Tech Ispat Private Limited and
another

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With
 W.P.A. 15130 of 2022
 CAN 2 of 2022
 CAN 3 of 2022
 CAN 4 of 2022
 Purulia Metal Casting Pvt. Ltd. and another
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission and others
 With
 W.P.A 15255 of 2022
 CAN 2 of 2022
 CAN 3 of 2022
 Nilkanth Ferro Limited and another
 Vs.
 State Electricity Regulatory Commission
 and others
 With
 W.P.A. 15332 of 2022
 CAN 2 of 2022
 Haldia Steels Private Limited and another
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission and others
 With
 W.P.A. 15464 of 2022
 H.R. Inspat Private Limited & Anr.
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission & Ors.
 With
 W.P.A. 15587 of 2022
 C.A.N. 1 of 2022
 Surya Alloy Industries Limited & Anr.
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission & Ors.
 With
 W.P.A. 15590 of 2022
 With
 C.A.N. 1 of 2022
 Metsil Exports Private Limited & Anr.
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission & Ors.
 With
 W.P.A. 16139 of 2022
 Calster Sponge Limited & Anr.
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission & Ors.
 With

W.P.A. 16141 of 2022
 Xpro India Limited & Anr.
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission & Ors.
 With
 W.P.A. 16836 of 2022
 Maha Gauri Strips Private Limited & Anr.
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission & Ors.
 With
 W.P.A 17114 of 2022
 Srinivasa Ferro Alloys Ltd. and another
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission & Ors.
 With
 W.P.A. 17116 of 2022
 Srinivasa Ferroy Alloys Limited & Anr.
 Vs.
 West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
 Commission & Ors.

Mr. Partha Sarathi Sengupta,
 Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty,
 Mr. Goutam Sharoff,
 Mr. Shayak Mitra,
 Mr. Siddharth Shroff

....for the petitioners in
 WPA 14688 of 2022

Mr. Surojit Nath Mitra,
 Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty,
 Mr. Goutam Shroff,
 Mr. Siddharth Shroff,
 Mr. Shayak Mitra

....for the petitioners in
 WPA 14691 of 2022

Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty,
 Mr. Goutam Shroff,
 Mr. Siddharth Shroff

....for the petitioners in
 WPA 14704 of 2022
 WPA 14709 of 2022
 WPA 14722 of 2022
 WPA 14728 of 2022
 WPA 14763 of 2022
 WPA 14764 of 2022
 WPA 14765 of 2022

WPA 14768 of 2022
 WPA 14769 of 2022
 WPA 14827 of 2022
 WPA 14832 of 2022
 WPA 15587 of 2022
 WPA 15590 of 2022
 WPA 16139 of 2022
 WPA 16141 of 2022

Mr. Tanay Chakraborty,
 Mr. Shayak Mitra,
 Mr. Abhijit Sakar

....for the petitioners in
 WPA 15464 of 2022
 WPA 16836 of 2022

Mr. Tanay Chakraborty,
 Mr. Debsoumya Basak,
 Mr. Viswajit Neogi

...for the petitioners in
 WPA 11691 of 2022
 WPA 15332 of 2022
 WPA 17114 of 2022
 WPA 17116 of 2022

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra,
 Mr. S. Banerjee,
 Ms. Sanjan Sinha,
 Mr. S. K. Banerjee,
 Mr. Souradeep Banerjee

...for the petitioners in
 WPA 15130 of 2022
 WPA 15255 of 2022

Mr. M. G. Ramachandran,
 Ms. Anushree Bardhan,
 Mr. Prasun Mukherjee,
 Mr. Dipak Agarwal

....for the DVC

Mr. Pratik Dhar,
 Mr. Victor Chatterjee,
 Ms. Sharmistha Ghosh,
 Mr. Amit Ghosh

.... for the WBERC in
 WPA 14688 of 2022
 WPA 15332 of 2022

Mr. Victor Chatterjee,
Ms. Sharmistha Ghosh,
Mr. Amit Ghosh

...for the WBERC
in all the matters

Heard in part.

Let these matters retain their position in
the list for further hearing.

The interim order granted earlier in these
matters is extended till January 15, 2023 or until
further order, whichever is earlier.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)