

D/L. 1 to 23.
May 22, 2026.
MNS.

WPA No. 14688 of 2022
+
CAN 1 of 2022
+
CAN 2 of 2023
+
CAN 3 of 2025

H P Ispat Private Limited and another
Vs.
West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others
With
WPA No. 14691 of 2022
+
CAN 1 of 2023

HMB Ispat Pvt. Ltd. and another
Vs.
West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others
With

WPA No. 14704 of 2022
+
CAN 1 of 2022
+
CAN 2 of 2023
+
CAN 3 of 2025

Debanjan Hard Coke Pvt. Ltd and another
Vs.
West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others
With
WPA No. 14709 of 2022
+
CAN 1 of 2022
+
CAN 2 of 2023
+
CAN 3 of 2025
+
CAN 4 of 2025

Alishan Steels Private Limited and another
Vs.
West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others
With

WPA No. 14722 of 2022

+

CAN 1 of 2022

+

CAN 2 of 2023

+

CAN 3 of 2025

Shreesatya Steel and Power Private
Limited and another

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With

WPA No. 14728 of 2022

+

CAN 1 of 2022

+

CAN 2 of 2023

+

CAN 3 of 2025

Jai Venkatesh Concast Private Limited
and another

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With

WPA No. 14763 of 2022

+

CAN 1 of 2022

+

CAN 2 of 2023

+

CAN 3 of 2025

Jai Ambey Metals Private Limited and
another

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With

WPA No. 14764 of 2022

+

CAN 1 of 2022

+

CAN 2 of 2023

+

CAN 3 of 2025

Shree Ramdoot Rollers Private Limited
and another

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With
WPA No. 14765 of 2022
+
CAN 1 of 2022
+
CAN 2 of 2023
+
CAN 3 of 2025

Sumangal Ispat Private Limited and
another

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With
WPA No. 14768 of 2022
+
CAN 1 of 2022
+
CAN 2 of 2023
+
CAN 3 of 2025

Expandable Enterprise Private Limited and
another

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With
WPA No. 14769 of 2022
+
CAN 1 of 2022
+
CAN 2 of 2023
+
CAN 3 of 2025

Shree Waris Piya Steel Company Private
Limited and another

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With
WPA No. 14827 of 2022
+
CAN 1 of 2022
+
CAN 2 of 2023
+
CAN 3 of 2025

Ruhr Ispat Private Limited and another
Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

with
WPA No. 14832 of 2022
+
CAN 1 of 2022
+
CAN 2 of 2023

Venky Hi Tech Ispat Pvt. Ltd. and another
Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With
WPA No. 15130 of 2022
+
CAN 2 of 2022
+
CAN 3 of 2022
+
CAN 4 of 2022
+
CAN 5 of 2023

Purulia Metal Casting Pvt. Ltd. and another
Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With
WPA No. 15332 of 2022
+
CAN 2 of 2022
+
CAN 3 of 2023

Haldia Steels Private Limited and another
Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With
WPA No. 15464 of 2022
+
CAN 1 of 2023
+
CAN 2 of 2025

H.R. Ispat Private Limited & Anr.
Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission & Ors.

With
WPA No. 15587 of 2022
+
CAN 1 of 2022
+
CAN 2 of 2023
+

CAN 3 of 2025

+

CAN 4 of 2025

Surya Alloy Industries Limited & Anr.

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission & Ors.

With

WPA No. 15590 of 2022

+

C.A.N. 1 of 2022

+

CAN 2 of 2023

+

CAN 3 of 2025

Metsil Exports Private Limited & Anr.

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission & Ors.

With

WPA No. 16139 of 2022

+

CAN 1 of 2023

+

CAN 2 of 2025

Calster Sponge Limited & Anr.

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission & Ors.

With

WPA No. 16141 of 2022

+

CAN 1 of 2023

Xpro India Limited & Anr.

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission & Ors.

With

WPA No. 16836 of 2022

+

CAN 1 of 2023

+

CAN 2 of 2025

Maha Gauri Strips Private Limited & Anr.

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission & Ors.

With

WPA No. 17116 of 2022

+

CAN 1 of 2023
+
CAN 2 of 2025

Srinivasa Ferroy Alloys Limited & Anr.
Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission & Ors.

With
WPA No. 23002 of 2022

+
CAN 1 of 2025

Shreevardhana Metaliks Pvt. Ltd. and
another

Vs.
West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta,
Mr. Prasun Mukherjee,
Mr. Deepak Agarwal

...for the DVC in all
matters

Mr. Raja Saha
Mr. Sanjay Mukherjee

.....for WBERC in
all matters.

1. In paragraph no. 4 of the order dated May 15, 2026, "WPA No. 15130 of 2022" was erroneously transcribed as "CAN 15130 of 2022".
2. Accordingly, let "CAN 15130 of 2022" in the said paragraph be read as "WPA No. 15130 of 2022".
3. Let this order be deemed to stand incorporated in the order dated May 15, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)